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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

NATIONAL CITY HOME LOAN
SERVICES, INC. f/k/a ALTEGRA
MORTGAGE COMPANY, assignee of
PARKWAY MORTGAGE, INC.,

Plaintiff,
Vs.
DAVID L. QUEEN and MARY A.

QUEEN,

Defendants.

FILED

NOV 0 4 2002

William A. Shav
Pi’@tﬁ@ﬁéiﬁf?’w

CIVIL DIVISION

NO- 03 -1731-0

COMPLAINT IN MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE

Code
MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Filed on behalf of
Plaintiff

Counsel of record for this
party:

Louis P. Vitti, Esquire
PA LI.D. #3810
Supreme Court #01072

Louis P. Vitti & Assoc., P.C.
916 Fifth Avenue
Pittsburgh, PA 15219

(412) 281-1725



COMPLAINT IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

NOTICE

YOU HAVE BEEN SUED IN COURT. IF YOU WISH TO DEFEND AGAINST
THE CLAIMS SET FORTH IN THE FOLLOWING PAGES, YOU MUST TAKE
ACTION WITHIN TWENTY (20) DAYS AFTER THIS COMPLAINT AND NOTICE
ARE SERVED, BY ENTERING A WRITTEN APPEARANCE PERSONALLY OR BY
THE ATTORNEY AND FILING IN WRITING WITH THE COURT YOUR DEFENSES
AND OBJECTIONS TO THE CLAIMS SET FORTH AGAINST YOU. YOU ARE
WARNED THAT IF YOU FAIL TO DO SO THE CASE MAY PROCEED WITHOUT
YOU AND A JUDGMENT MAY BE ENTERED AGAINST YOU BY THE COURT
WITHOUT FURTHER NOTICE FOR ANY MONEY CLAIMED IN THE COMPLAINT
OR FOR ANY OTHER CLAIM OR RELIEF REQUESTED BY THE PLAINTIFF. YOU
MAY LOSE MONEY OR PROPERTY OR OTHER RIGHTS IMPORTANT TO YOU.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU
SHOULD NOT HAVE A LAWYER, OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR

TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN
GET LEGAL HELP.

PROTHONOTARY
CLEARFIELD COUNTY COURTHOUSE
CLEARFIELD, PA 16830

(814) 765-2641 - EXT. 20



COMPLAINT IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

AND NOW, comes the Plaintiff by its attorneys, Louis P. Vitti and Associates, P.C. and Louis P.
Vitti, Esquire, and pursuant to the Pennsylvania Rules of Civil Procedure Numbers 1141 through 1150, for
its Complaint in Mortgage Foreclosure, sets forth the following:

1. The Plaintiff is a corporation duly authorized to conduct business within the laws of the
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, having a principal place of business located at 150 Allegheny Center Mall,
Pittsburgh, PA 15212.

2. The Defendant(s) is/are individuals with a last known mailing address of P.O. Box 19,
Irvona, PA 16656. The property address is 238 Hopkins Street, Irvona, PA 16656 and is the subject of
this action.

3. On the 6th day of March, 1996, in consideration of a loan of Twenty-Five Thousand, Nine
Hundred and 00/100 ($25,900.00) Dollars made by Parkway Mortgage, Inc., a NJ corporation, to
Defendant(s), the said Defendant(s) executed and delivered to Parkway Mortgage, Inc., a NJ corporation,
a "Note" secured by a Mortgage with the Defendant(s) as mortgagor(s) and Parkway Mortgage, Inc., as
mortgagee, which mortgage was recorded on the 13th day of March, 1996, in the Office of the Recorder of
Deeds of Clearfield County, in Mortgage Book Volume 1743, page 104. The said mortgage is incorporated
herein by reference thereto as though the same were set forth fully at length.

4. The premises secured by the mortgage are:

(See Exhibit "A" attached hereto.)



5. On the 6th day of March, 1996, Parkway Mortgage, Inc., a NJ corporation, assigned to
the Plaintiff, Altegra Credit Company, the said mortgage, that assignment being recorded in the Office of
the Recorder of Deeds of Clearfield County on the 16th day of July, 1996, in Mortgage Book Volume 1773,
page 257. The said assignment is incorporated herein by reference.

6. Said mortgage provides, inter alia:

"that when as soon as the principal debt secured shall become due and payable, or in

case default shall be made in the payment of any installment of principal and interest, or any
monthly payment, keeping and performance by the mortgagor of any of the terms, conditions
or covenants of the mortgage or note, it shall be lawful for mortgagee to bring an Action of

Mortgage Foreclosure, or other proceedings upon the mortgage, of principal debt, interest
and all other recoverable sums, together with attorney's fees."

7. Since July 12, 2002, the'mortgage has been in default by reason, inter alia, of the failure
of the mortgagor(s) to make payments provided for in the said mortgage (including principal and interest)
and, under the terms of the mortgage, the entire principal sum is due and payable.

8. In accordance with the appropriate Pennsylvania Acts of Assembly and the Pennsylvania
Rules of Civil Procedure, the mortgagor(s) has been advised in writing of the mortgagees intention to
foreclose. The appropriate time period has elapsed since the Notice of Intention to Foreclose has been
served upon the mortgagor(s).

9. The amount due on said mortgage is itemized on the attached schedule.

10. Plaintiff does hereby release the personal representative, heir and/or devisee of the

mortgagor(s) from liability for the debt secured by the mortgage.



WHEREFORE, pursuant to Pennsylvania Rule of Civil Procedure Number 1147(6), Plaintiff

demands judgment for the amount due of Thirty-Two Thousand, Four Hundred Seven and 89/100 Dollars

(832,407.89) with interest and costs.

Respectfully submitted,

LOUIS P. VITTI & ASSOC., P.C.

Louis P. Vitti, Esquirc'
Attorney for Plaintiff



QUEEN
SCHEDULE OF AMOUNTS DUE UNDER MORTGAGE

Unpaid Principal Balance

Interest  12.9500% from 06/12/02 through 11/30/02
(Plus  $8.9891 per day after 11/30/02 )

Late charges through 11/30/02
0 months @ 16.53
Accumulated beforehand
(Plus  $16.53  on the 17th day of each month after 11/30/02 )

Attorney's fee

Escrow deficit
(This figure includes projected additional charges that may be incurred by the Plaintiff
and transmitted to the sheriff as charges on the writ prior to the date of the sheriff's
sale)

BALANCE DUE

25,336.01

1,537.13

910.62

1,266.80

3,357.33

32,407.89



Legal Descriptions: All that certain property situated in the BOROUGH OF IRVONA, in
the County =I CLEARFIELD, and the Commonwealth of PENNSYLVANIA, being described as
follows: PARCEL #11-H16-353-112 and being more fully described in a deed dated
03/06/1996, and recorded 03/12/1996, among the land records of the county and state
set forth akbove, in Deed Book 1743, page 102.

EXHIBIT®_ y



VERIFICATION

AND NOW Louis P. Vitti verifies that the statements made in this Complaint are true
and correct to the best of his knowledge, information and belief. | understand that false statements
herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. 4904, relating to unsworn falsification to
authorities.

By virtue of the fact that the Plaintiff is outside the jurisdiction of the court and the
verification cannot be obtained within the time allowed for the filing of this pleading, the pleading
is submitted by counsel having sufficient knowledge, information and belief based upon the

information provided him by the Plaintiff.

ouls P. Vitti

Dated: November 1, 2002
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In The Court of Common Pleas of Clearfield County, Pennsylvania
Sheriff Docket # 13269
NATIONAL CITY HOME LOAN SERVICES INC. 02-1721-CD

V8.
QUEEN, DAVID L. & MARY A.

COMPLAINT IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

SHERIFF RETURNS

NOW NOVEMBER 20, 2002 AT 5:10 PM EST SERVED THE WITHIN COMPLAINT

IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE ON DAVID L. QUEEN, DEFENDANT AT RESIDENCE
238 HOPKINS ST., IRVONA, CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA BY HANDING
TO DAVID L. QUEEN A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL COMPLAINT
IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE AND MADE KNOWN TO HIM THE CONTENTS
THEREOF.

SERVED BY: MCCLEARY/NEVLING.

NOW NOVEMBER 20, 2002 AT 5:10 PM EST SERVED THE WITHIN COMPLAINT

IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE ON MARY A. QUEEN, DEFENDANT AT RESIDENCE,
238 HOPKINS ST., IRVONA, CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA BY HANDING
TO MARY A. QUEEN A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL COMPLAINT
IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE AND MADE KNOWN TO HER THE CONTENTS
THEREOF.

SERVED BY: MCCLEARY/NEVLING.

Return Costs
Cost Description

59.10 SHFF. HAWKINS PAID BY; ATTY.

20.00 SURCHARGE PAID BY; ATTY. {
YN JAN 232003
William A. Shaw
Prothonotary
Sworn to Before Me This ‘ So Answers,

23 Pay Of 2003
ZJ:[ ‘ ' &

Chester A. Hawkjhs
Sheriff

Wy
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

NATIONAL CITY HOME LOAN
SERVICES, INC., f/k/a ALTEGRA
CREDIT COMPANY, assignee of
PARKWAY MORTGAGE, INC,,

Plaintiff,

VS.
DAVID L. QUEEN and MARY A. QUEEN

Defendants.

One
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FED 182003

\ifiliam A. Shaw
Prothanotary

CIVIL DIVISION
NO.02-1721-CD

PRAECIPE FOR DEFAULT
JUDGMENT, CERTIFICATION OF
MAILING AND AFFIDAVIT OF NON-
MILITARY SERVICE

Code MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Filed on behalf of
Plaintiff

Counsel of record for this

party:

Louis P. Vitti, Esquire
PALD. #3810

. Supreme Court #01072

Louis P. Vitti & Assoc., P.C.
916 Fifth Avenue
Pittsburgh, PA 15219

(412) 281-1725



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION

NATIONAL CITY HOME LOAN SERVICES, INC
f/k/a ALTEGRA MORTGAGE COMPANY, assignee of
PARKWAY MORTGAGE, INC.,

Vs,
DAVID L. QUEEN and MARY A. QUEEN,

)
)
)
Plaintiff, )
)
)
Defendant. )

PRAECIPE FOR DEFAULT JUDGMENT
AND ASSESSMENT OF DAMAGES

TO: PROTHONOTARY OF CLEARFIELD

NO. 02-1721-CD

Enter judgment in Default of an Answer in the amount of $32,785.43, in favor of the

National City Home Loan Services, et al

, Plaintiff in the above-captioned action, against the

Defendants, David L. Queen and Mary A. Queen and assess Plaintiff's damages as follows and/or

as calculated in the Complaint:

Unpaid Principal Balance $25,336.01
Interest from 06/12/02-2/11/03 1,914.67
(Plus $8.9891 per day after 12/27/02)
Late charges (Plus $16.53 per
month from 11/30/02-Sale Date) 910.62
Attorney's fee 1,266.80
Escrow Deficit 3.357.33
(Plus any additional charges that may be
incurred by the Plaintiff and transmitted
to the sheriff as charges on the writ prior
to the date of the sheriff's sale)

Total Amount Due $32,785.43

The real estate, which is the subject matter of the Complaint, is situate in Boro of
Irvona, Cty of Clearfield, Cmwlth of PA. HET a dwg k/a 238 Hopkins Street, Irvona, PA 16656.

Parcel # 11-H16-353-112.

C;ZfsP Vitti, Esquire

Attorney for the Plaintiff



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

NATIONAL CITY HOME LOAN SERVICES, INC
f/k/a ALTEGRA MORTGAGE COMPANY, assignee of
PARKWAY MORTGAGE, INC.,

NO. 02-1721-CD

VS.
DAVID L. QUEEN and MARY A. QUEEN,
Defendant.

)

)

)

Plaintiff, )

)

)

)

CERTIFICATION OF MAILING

I, Louis P. Vitti, do hereby certify that a Notice of Intention to Take Judgment was mailed to the

Defendant(s), in the above-captioned case on December 12, 2002, giving ten (10) day notice that
judgment would be entered should no action be taken.

LOUIS P. VITTI & ASSOCIATES, P.C.

@ !

is P. Vitti, Esquire

=

Attorney for Plaintiff
SWORN to and subscribed
before me this 11th day i,
of February, 2003. o T Thers Sy b

City of Pittsburgh, Allegheny County
My %omtmssmn Expires Sept. 22, 2003

< ' : Member, Pennsylvania AssociationotNotaries

Notary Public



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION

NATIONAL CITY HOME LOAN SERVICES, INC., NO. 02-1721-CD
f/k/a ALTEGRA MORTGAGE COMPANY, assignee of

PARKWAY MORTGAGE, INC,,

VS.

)

)

. )
Planitiff, )
)

DAVID L. QUEEN and MARY A. QUEEN, )
)

Defendant.

IMPORTANT NOTICE

TO: David Queen
Mary Queen
238 Hopkins St
Irvona, PA 16656

Date of Notice: December 12, 2002

YOU ARE IN DEFAULT BECAUSE YOU HAVE FAILED TO ENTER A WRITTEN
APPEARANCE PERSONALLY OR BY ATTORNEY AND FILE IN WRITING WITH THE COURT
YOUR DEFENSES OR OBJECTIONS TO THE CLAIMS SET FORTH AGAINST YOU. UNLESS YOU
ACT WITHIN TEN (10) DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE, A JUDGMENT MAY BE
ENTERED AGAINST YOU WITHOUT A HEARING AND YOU MAY LOSE YOUR PROPERTY OR
OTHER IMPORTANT RIGHTS.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS NOTICE TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE
A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE FOLLOWING OFFICE SET
FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP:

PROTHONOTARY
CLEARFIELD COUNTY COURTHOUSE
CLEARFIELD. PA 16830

814-765-2641 EXT 20

LOUIS P. VITTI & ASSOCIATES, P.C.

BY: _ 7 //1.4 10 U M |

e ”

Louis/P./(/ i‘fti, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff
916 Fifth Avenue

. Pittsburgh, PA 15219

** THE DEBT COLLECTOR IS ATTEMPTING TO COLLECT A DEBT AND ANY
- INEORMATION OBTAINED WILL BE USED FOR THAT_PURPOSE.**



AFFIDAVIT OF NON-MILITARY STATUS

TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF,

David L Queen
Mary A Queen

IS NOT NOW, NOR HAS BEEN IN THE LAST 90 DAYS, A PERSON IN THE MILITARY
SERVICE OF THE UNITED STATES AS THAT TERM IS DEFINED IN THE SOLDIERS

AND SAILORS CIVIL RELIEF ACT OF 1940.

ALSO, TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF, THE AFORE SAID PERSON(S)
OWN (S) THE REAL ESTATE AT:

Po Box 19
Irvona, PA 16656

MORTGAGE LOAN 7000017094 HELD OR SERVICED BY NATIONAL CITY HOME LOAN

BY: /ﬁm@/ﬁé /7
Tary / MgCreary
FORECLOSU, SPECIALI

SERVICES.

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA,
CITY/COUNTY OF ALLEGHENY

I, , A NOTARY PUBLIC IN AND FOR THE
JURISDICTION AFORESAID DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT Taryn L. McCreary OF THE
FORECLOSURE DEPARTMENT OF NATIONAL CITY HOME LOAN SERVICES, WHOSE NAME
AS SUCH SIGNED TO THE FOREGOING INSTRUMENT HAS ACKNOWLEDGED THE SAME
BEFORE ME. )

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND THIS DAY, January ZZL)2003.

S/ ~ NOTARY PUBLIC

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:

- Notarial Seal i
. .Gail A. Walter, Notary Public *
" City Of Pittsburgh, Aliegheny County .. .
NWCamW&anmMBNmazws R
Mamber, Pennsylvania Association Of Notaries

FC130/TM1 ' SR
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

NATIONAL CITY HOME LOAN SERVICES, INC
f/k/a ALTEGRA MORTGAGE COMPANY, assignee of
PARKWAY MORTGAGE, INC.,

NO. 02-1721-CD

VS.
DAVID L. QUEEN and MARY A. QUEEN,

)
)
)
Plaintiff, )
)
)
Defendant. )

NOTICE OF ORDER, DECREE OR JUDGMENT

TO: DEFENDANT(S)

You are hereby notified that a judgment was entered in the above-captioned proceeding

72N
onthe )8 day of @;mo?f 2023

Judgment is as follows: $32,785.43.

Deputy

** THE DEBT COLLECTOR IS ATTEMPTING TO COLLECT A DEBT AND ANY
INFORMATION OBTAINED WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE.**

COTRTERY T s
7o Vel

Rl




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY ,
PENNSYLVANIA
STATEMENT OF JUDGMENT

OFY
National City Home Loan Services, Inc. L\.&

Parkway Mortgage, Inc.

Plaintiff(s)
No.: 2002-01721-CD
Real Debt: $32,785.43
Atty’s Comm: $

Vs. Costs: §

Int. From: $

David L. Queen Entry: $20.00

Mary A. Queen

Defendant(s)

Instrument: Default Judgment
Date of Entry: February 18, 2003

Expires: February 18, 2008

Certified from the record this 18th day of February, 2003.

William A. Shaw, Prothonotary

3k ok 3k 3k 3k 3k 3k b 3k Sk 3k 3k sk sk sk sk ok ok ok e e ok ok ok S k 3k sk Ak Ak Sk e e ke ok k k ke e e ke ke sk ke 3k sk ok s ok sk sk sk ok sk e e ke ake ke e s s ok ok Sk ok ke ke sk sk sk sk ok sk sk sk

SIGN BELOW FOR SATISFACTION

Received on s , of defendant full satisfaction of this Judgment,
Debt, Interest and Costs and Prothonotary is authorized to enter Satisfaction on the same.

Plaintiff/Attorney



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

NATIONAL CITY HOME LOAN CIVIL DIVISION

SERVICES, INC,, f/k/a ALTEGRA
CREDIT COMPANY, assignee of NO. 02-1721-CD
PARKWAY MORTGAGE, INC.,
PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF
Plaintiff, EXECUTION AND AFFIDAVIT OF
LAST KNOWN ADDRESS

VS.

Code MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
DAVID L. QUEEN and MARY A. QUEEN

Filed on behalf of
Defendants. Plaintiff

Counsel of record for this

party:

Louis P. Vitti, Esquire
PA1D. #3810
Supreme Court #01072

Louis P. Vitti & Assoc., P.C.

916 Fifth Avenue
Pittsburgh, PA 15219

=l ED

(412) 281-1725

FEB 1 6.003

Williarvi A. Shaw
Prothanatary



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

NATIONAL CITY HOME LOAN SERVICES, INC
f/k/a ALTEGRA MORTGAGE COMPANY, assignee of
PARKWAY MORTGAGE, INC,,

NO. 02-1721-CD

VS.

)
)
)
Plaintiff, )
| )
DAVID L. QUEEN and MARY A. QUEEN, )
)

Defendant.

PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF
EXECUTION IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

TO: PROTHONOTARY OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY

Issue a Writ of Execution in favor of the Plaintiff and against the Defendant(s) in the
above-captioned matter as follows:

Amount Due $32,785.43

Interest 2/12/03-Sale Date

Total s .

“H’\DHO'}' Costs 15,00
The real estate, which is the subject matter of the Praecige for Writ of Execution is situate
in:

Boro of Irvona, Cty of Clearfield, Cmwlth of PA. HET a dwg k/a 238 Hopkins Street, Irvona, PA 16656.

Parcel # 11-H16-353-112.

buis P. Vitti, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

NATIONAL CITY HOME LOAN SERVICES, INC
f/k/a ALTEGRA MORTGAGE COMPANY, assignee of
PARKWAY MORTGAGE, INC.,

NO. 02-1721-CD

VS.

)
)
)
Plaintiff, )
)
DAVID L. QUEEN and MARY A. QUEEN, )
)

Defendant.

AFFIDAVIT
I, Louis P. Vitti, do hereby swear that, to the best of my knowledge, information and belief,
the Defendant(s), is/are the owners of the real property on which the Plaintiff seeks to execute . That

the Defendants' last known address is 238 Hopkins Street, Irvona, PA 16656.

ouis P. Vitti, Esquire

SWORN TO and subscribed
before me this 11th day of

February, 2003.

sﬁga&@wﬁ

Notary Public

Notarial Seal
Theresa Siwik, Notary Public
City of Pittsburgh, Alegheny County
My Commission Expires Sept. 22, 2003

- Member, Pennsylvania Association ot Notaries
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WRIT OF EXECUTION and/or ATTACHMENT
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

National City Home Loan Services, Inc. f/k/a
Altegra Mortgage Company, assignee of /’:‘ b \*’7
Parkway Mortgage, Inc., o ‘,& oo lj

Vs. NO.: 2002-01721-CD

David L. Queen and Mary A. Queen

TO THE SHERIFF OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY:

To satisfy the debt, interest and costs due NATIONAL CITY HOME LOAN SERVICES, INC. f/k/a ALTEGRA
MORTGAGE COMPANY, assignee of PARKWAY MORTGAGE, INC., Plaintiff(s) from DAVID L. QUEEN and MARY
A. QUEEN, Defendant(s):

(1) You are directed to levy upon the property of the defendant(s) and to sell interest(s) therein:
See attached

(2) You are also directed to attach the property of the defendant(s) not levied upon in the possession of:

Garnishee(s) as follows:

and to notify the garishee(s) that: (a) an attachment has been issued; (b) the garnishee(s) is/are enjoined from paying
any debt to or for the account of the defendant(s) and from delivering any property of the defendant(s) or otherwise
disposing thereof;

(3) If property of the defendant(s) not levied upon and subject to attachment is found in the possession of anyone other
than a named garnishee, you are directed to notify him/her that he/she has been added as a garnishee and is enjoined as
above stated.

AMOUNT DUE: $32,785.43 PAID: $125.00
INTEREST 2/12/03--Sale Date: $ SHERIFF: §
PROTH. COSTS: $ OTHER COSTS: $

ATTY’S COMM: §
DATE: 02/18/2003

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk Civil Division

Received this writ this day
of AD. Requesting Party: Louis P. Vitti, Esq.
At AM./P.M. ‘ 916 Fifth Ave.

Pittsburgh, PA 15219

Sheriff
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

NATIONAL CITY HOME LOAN SERVICES, INC
f/k/a ALTEGRA MORTGAGE COMPANY, assignee of
PARKWAY MORTGAGE, INC,,

NO. 02-1721-CD

VS.

)
)
)
Plaintiff, )
)
DAVID L. QUEEN and MARY A. QUEEN, )
)

Defendant.

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

All that certain property situated in the Borough of Irvona, in the County of Clearfield, and the
Commonwelath of Pennsylvania, being described as follows:

Being more fully described in a deed dated 03/06/1996 and recorded 03/12/1996, among the land records
of the county and state set forth above, in Deed Book 1743, page 102

Parcel # 11-H16-353-112
Having erected thereon a dwelling known as 238 Hopkins Street, Irvona, PA 16656
Being the same premise which Alwine Queen their deed dated 03/06/1996 and recorded on 03/12/1996

in the Recorder of Deeds Office in Clearfield County, Pennsylvania in deed book volume 1743, page 102,
granted and conveyed unto David L. Queen and Mary A. Queen.



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

NATIONAL CITY HOME LOAN
SERVICES, f/k/a ALTEGRA CREDIT
COMPANY, assignee of PARKWAY
MORTGAGE, INC.,

Plaintiff,

VS.

DAVID QUEEN and MARY QUEEN

Defendants.

CIVIL DIVISION
NO. 02-1721-CD

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

Filed on behalf of
Plaintiff

Counsel of record for this

party:

Louis P. Vitti, Esquire
PALD. #3810
Supreme Court #01072

Louis P. Vitti & Assoc., P.C.
916 Fifth Avenue
Pittsburgh, PA 15219

(412) 281-1725

FELED

IO 4 Oty

WY 05 20l %@

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

NATIONAL CITY HOME LOAN SERVICES,
f/k/a ALTEGRA CREDIT COMPANY, assignee of
PARKWAY MORTGAGE, INC.,

NO. 02-1721-CD

VS.
DAVID L. QUEEN and MARY A. QUEEN,

)
)
)
Plaintiff, )
)
)
Defendant. )

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
I, Helen Boyce, do hereby certify that a Notice of Sale has been served upon the
Defendants on April 12, 2003 and all Lien Holders, by Certificate of Mailing, for service in the
above-captioned case on April 3, 2003, advising them of the Sheriff's sale of the property at 238

Hopkins Street, Irvona, PA 16656 on June 6, 2003.

LOUIS P. VITTI & ASSOCIATES, P.C.

. BY %OHCL

Helen Boyi:e

SWORN to and subscribed

before me this 6th day

of June, 2003.

CITY OF PITYSBURGH, ALLEGHENY COUNTY
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES OCTOBER 12,2005




&hﬂli&*iﬁiiif

U.S. POSTAL SERVICE CERTIFICATE OF MAILING 1t W
MAY BE USED FOR DOMZSTIC AND INTERNATIONAL MAIL, DOES NOT c 2
PROVIDE FOR INSURANCE-POSTMASTER O\ 5
Received From: : 2
Y @ .
Louis P. Vitti & Associates, P.C. 22 ROLER 1‘ a
916 Fifth Avenue, Pittsburgh. PA 15218/ 0% o/ wo1s
el G ZC NG | o
One piace of ordinary mai addressed to: ' zg 3 y }\ E §
Tenant/Occupant \(:O ! § :g
238 Hopkins Street \'d‘:, *
Irvona, PA 16656 Y
- ’.’.

PS Form 3817, Januery 2001

U.S. POSTAL SERVICE

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

PROVIDE FOR INSURANCE-POSTMASTER

MAY BE USED FOR DOMESTIC AND INTERNATIONAL MAIL, DOES NOT

Received From:

Louis P. Vitti & Associates, P.C.

916 Fifth Avenue, Pittsburgh, PA 15219

One pisce of ordinary mail addressed to:

Conemaugh Valley Medical Hospital
10863 Franklin Street
Johnstown, PA 15905

PS Form 3817, January 2001 ¢. (,. &3
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U.S. POSTAL SERVICE

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

MAY BE USED FOR DOMESTIC AND INTERNATIONAL MAIL, DOES NOT A
N PROVIDE FOR INSURANCE-POSTMASTER :

Received From:

Louis P. Vitti & Associates, P.C.
916 Fifth Avenue, Pittsburgh, PA 15219

One plece of ordinary mail addressed to:

Clerk of Courts

Criminal/Civil Division by
P.0. Box 548 ‘c;
Clearfield, PA 16830 \

PS Form 3817, January 2001

U.S. POSTAL SERVICE CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

MAY BE USED FOR DOMESTIC AND INTERNATIONAL MAIL, DOES NOT
PROVIDE FOR INSURANCE-POSTMASTER

Received From:
. - . 0

Louis P, Vitti & Associates. P.C. Rk

916 Fifth Avenue, Pittsburgh, PA 15219 /3‘3 Y

One piece of ordinary mait addressed to:

Tax Claim Bureau of Clearfield County
230 East Market Street
Clearfield, PA 16830

PS Form 3817, January 2001

U.S. POSTAL SERVICE CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

MAY BE USED FOR DOMESTIC AND INTERNATIONAL MAIL, DOES NOT
PROVIDE FOR INSURANCE-POSTMASTER

Received From:

Louis P. Vitti & Associates, P.C.
916 Fifth Avenue, Pittsburgh, PA 15219

One piece of ordinary mail addressed {0:

Court of Common Pleas of Clearfield County
Domestic Relations Division

P.O. Box 549

Clearfield, PA 16830

PS Form 3817, January 2001

U.S. POSTAL SERVICE CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

MAY BE USED FOR DOMESTIC AND INTERNATIONAL MAIL, DOES NOT
PROVIDE FOR INSURANCE-POSTMASTER

Received From:

Louis P. Vitti & Associates, P.C.
916 Fifth Avenue, Pittsburgh, PA 15219

One plece of ordinary mail addressed to:

Bureau of Compliance
Clearance Support Section
Dept# 281230

Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230
Attn: Susan Biough
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2. Article Number

WA

7160 3901 9842 07?55 5253

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY
A. Received by (Pleas= Pgat Clearly)

Ab/ Leed

B. Date of Delivery !

04-12-03

3. Service Type CERTIFIED MAIL

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) Q Yes

1. Article Addressed to:

nature
QO Agent
_MA—D Q Addressee
D.Is dehvery address dlﬂere\t from item 17 Q Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: O No

Masy Guoen
43 i kins Strect
Ixvoon, FA 1000

PS Form 3811, April 2002

hieb. Queen. 6.6.03. Ltw.{;w)d

Domestic Retum Receipt

A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) X i I

Lherd

Number I‘ | “

7160 3901 9842 0755 b3y

3. Service Type CERTIFIED MAIL
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)
Article Addressed to:

O Yes

D. Is delivery address different from item 0 a Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: O No

o/ mﬁggg.{
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S e dan L aet
LV Y 1060L

PS Form 3811, April 2002
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In The Court of Common Pleas of Clearfield County, Pennsylvania
Sheriff Docket # 13815
NATIONAL CITY HOME LOAN SERVICES, INC. FIK/A ALTEGRA MORTGAG  02-1721-CD

VS.
QUEEN, DAVID L.

WRIT OF EXECUTION REAL ESTATE

SHERIFF RETURNS

NOW, MARCH 27,2003 @ 11:22 A.M. O'CLOCK A LEVY WAS TAKEN ON THE
PROPERTY OF THE DEFENDANTS. THE PROPERTY WAS ALSO POSTED THIS DATE

FILED

A SALE DATE OF JUNE 6, 2003 WAS SET. b 20980
NAY 19 2004 o
NOW, MARCH 27, 2003 @ 11:22 A.M.0'CLOCK SERVED MARY A. QUEEN, William A. Shaw

DEFENDANT, AT HER RESIDENCE 238 HOPKINS STREET, IRVONA, CLEARFIELD Prothonotafy
COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA 16656, BY HANDING TO MARY A. QUEEN, DEFENDANT,

A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT OF EXECUTION, NOTICE OF

SALE, AND COPY OF THE LEVY, AND BY MAKING KNOWN TO HER THE CONTENTS

THEREOF.

NOW, MARCH 27,2003 @ 11:22 A.M. O'CLOCK SERVED DAVID L. QUEEN,

DEFENDANT, AT HIS RESIDENCE 238 HOPKINS STREET, IRVONA, CLEARFIELD
COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA 16656 BY HANDING TO MARY A. QUEEN, WIFE/DEFENDANT
A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT OF EXECUTION, NOTICE OF
SALE, AND COPY OF THE LEVY AND BY MAKING KNOWN TO HER THE CONTENTS
THEREOF.

NOW, JUNE 6, 2003 RECEIVED A FAX LETTER FROM THE PLAINTIFF'S ATTORNEY
TO STAY. THE SHERIFF'S SALE SCHEDULED FOR JUNE 6, 2003.

NOW, MAY 19,2004 PAID ALL THE COST FROM THE ADVANCE AND MADE A REFUND
OF THE UNUSED ADVANCE TO THE ATTORNEY.

NOW, MAY 19, RETURN WRIT AS NO SALE HELD ON THE PROPERTY OF THE
DEFENDANTS. THE PLAINTIFF'S ATTORNEY STAYED THE SALE. TIME EXPIRED.

Page 1 of 2



In The Court of Common Pleas of Clearfield County, Pennsylvania

Sheriff Docket # 13815
NATIONAL CITY HOME LOAN SERVICES, INC. FIKIA ALTEGRA MORTGAG  02-1721-CD
VS.
QUEEN, DAVID L.
WRIT OF EXECUTION REAL ESTATE
SHERIFF RETURNS
SHERIFF HAWKINS $208.32
SURCHARGE $40.00
PAID BY ATTORNEY
Sworn to Before Me This So Answers,
/9 K:\y)()f 004 >
Ciles m
Sheriff

Page 2 of 2



WRIT OF EXECUTION and/or ATTACHMENT
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD
. CIVIL ACTION - LAW
National City Home Loan Services, Inc. f/k/a
Altegra Mortgage Company, assignee of
Parkway Mortgage, Inc.,

Vs. NO.: 2002-01721-CD

David L. Queen and Mary A. Queen

TO THE SHERIFF OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY:

To satisfy the debt, interest and costs due NATIONAL CITY HOME LOAN SERVICES, INC. f/k/a ALTEGRA
MORTGAGE COMPANY, assignee of PARKWAY MORTGAGE, INC., Plaintiff(s) from DAVID L. QUEEN and MARY
A. QUEEN, Defendant(s):

(1) You are directed to levy upon the property of the defendant(s) and to sell interest(s) therein:
See attached

(2) You are also directed to attach the property of the defendant(s) not levied upon in the possession of:

Garmishee(s) as follows:

and to notify the garnishee(s) that: (a) an attachment has been issued; (b) the garnishee(s) is/are enjoined from paying
any debt to or for the account of the defendant(s) and from delivering any property of the defendant(s) or otherwise
disposing thereof;

(3) Ifproperty of the defendant(s) not levied upon and subject to attachment is found in the possession of anyone other
than a named garnishee, you are directed to notify him/her that he/she has been added as a gamishee and is enjoined as
above stated.

AMOUNT DUE: $32,785.43 PAID: $125.00
INTEREST 2/12/03--Sale Date: $ SHERIFF: $§
PROTH. COSTS: $ OTHER COSTS: $§

ATTY’S COMM: §
DATE: 02/18/2003

Cote ML,

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk Civil Division

Received this writ this \§ Y day

of &&ﬂmﬁb. 2M2R Requesting Party: Louis P. Vitti, Esq.
At_ I U AMEM) 916 Fifth Ave.

Pittsburgh, PA 15219

_COranmn O ol
Sheﬁff%m R Q\m&w&u%[\



SR

| RN

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

NATIONAL CITY HOME LOAN SERVICES, INC
f/k/a ALTEGRA MORTGAGE COMPANY, assignee of
PARKWAY MORTGAGE, INC.,

NO. 02-1721-CD

VS.

)
)
)
Plaintiff, )
)
DAVID L. QUEEN and MARY A. QUEEN, )
)

Defendant.

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

All that certain property situated in the Borough of Irvona, in the County of Clearfield, and the
Commonwelath of Pennsylvania, being described as follows:

Being more fully described in a deed dated 03/06/1996 and recorded 03/12/ 1996, among the land records
of the county and state set forth above, in Deed Book 1743, page 102

Parcel # 11-H16-353-112
Having erected thereon a dwelling known as 238 Hopkins Street, Irvona, PA 16656
Being the same premise which Alwine Queen their deed dated 03/06/1996 and recorded on 03/12/1996

in the Recorder of Deeds Office in Clearfield County, Pennsylvania in deed book volume 1743, page 102,
granted and conveyed unto David L. Queen and Mary A. Queen.



REAL ESTATE SALE
SCHEDULE OF DISTRIBUTION

NAME QUEEN NO. 02-1721-CD

NOW, , by virtue of the Writ of Execution hereunto attached, after having given due
and legal notice of time and place of sale by publication in a newspaper published in this County and by
handbills posted on the premises setting for the date, time and place of sale at the Court House in

Clearfield on the day of 2002, | exposed the within described real estate
of

to public venue or outcry at which time and place | sold the same to

he/she being the highest bidder, for the sum of and made the following
appropriations, viz: '

SHERIFF COSTS: PLAINTIFF COSTS, DEBIT & INTEREST:

RDR 15.00 DEBT-AMOUNT DUE 32,785.43

SERVICE 15.00 INTEREST

MILEAGE 19.44 TO BE ADDED TO SALE DATE

LEVY 15.00 ATTORNEY FEES

MILEAGE 19.44 PROTH. SATISFACTION

POSTING 15.00 LATE CHARGES & FEES

CSDS 10.00 COST OF SUIT -TO BE ADDED

COMMISSION 2% FORECLOSURE FEES/ESCROW DEFICIT

POSTAGE 4.44 ATTORNEY COMMISSION

HANDBILLS 15.00 REFUND OF ADVANCE

DISTRIBUTION 25.00 ' REFUND OF SURCHARGE

ADVERTISING 15.00 SATISFACTION FEE

ADD'L SERVICE 15.00 ESCROW DEFICIENCY

DEED

ADD'L POSTING TOTAL DEBT & INTEREST 32,785.43

ADD'L MILEAGE

ADD'L LEVY COSTS:

BID AMOUNT ADVERTISING 271.53

"RETURNS/DEPUTIZE TAXES - collector TO 1/04

COPIES/BILLING 15.00 TAXES -tax claim  SEPT.

5.00 DUE

BILLING/PHONE/FAX 5.00 LIEN SEARCH . 100.00
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

TOTAL SHERIFF DEED COSTS 0.00

COSTS 208.32 SHERIFF COSTS ©208.32
LEGAL JOURNAL AD . 63.00

DEED COSTS: PROTHONOTARY 125.00

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT MORTGAGE SEARCH 40.00

REGISTER & RECORDER MUNICIPAL LIEN

TRANSFER TAX 2%

TOTAL DEED TOTAL COSTS 807.85

COSTS 0.00

DISTRIBUTION WILL BE MADE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE ABOVE SCHEDULE UNLESS EXCEPTIONS
ARE FILED WITH THIS OFFICE WITHIN TEN (10) DAYS FROM THIS DATE.

CHESTER A. HAWKINS, Sheriff
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LOUIS P. VITTI & ASSOCIATES, P.C.
916 Fifth Avenue
Pittsburgh, PA 15219

PHONE: (412) 281-1725 FAX: (412) 281-3810

ADDRESSEE:

COMPANY: | C‘-.Qécv\.{SéA \d QW“’U‘*"& I

YOUR FAX NUMBER: B! 5-5
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Number of Pages: |
DLl R e} S

RE: Qouaen; | yld e No. O~ 1 13-t -CD

]“—_‘-—h—_——_—‘q_—_q____m—ﬁ——ﬁ__l

ADDITIONAL COMMENTS: .
Pleces Rrowy Lhe Aode A2 “%CM %
rnesmaienad  Casa . Qi ks

1725. Thank you.

THIS FACSIMILE CONTAINS PRIVILEGED AND CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION INTENDED FOR THE USE OF THE ABOVE NAMED
INDIVIDUAL OR COMPANY. IF THE READER IS NOT THE INTENDED RECIPIENT, EMPLOYEE, OR AGENT RESPONSIELE FOR DELIVERING
IT TO THE INTENDED PARTY, YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED THAT DISSEMINATION OR COPY. ING OF THIS FACSIMILE IS PROHIBITED BY
LAW. IF YOU RECEIVE THIS FACSIMILE IN ERROR, PLEASE NOTIFY THE ABOVE BY TELEPHONE OR RETURN THE ORIGINAL FACSIMILE
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_— e e T~ = e




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

NATIONAL CITY HOME LOAN
SERVICES, INC., f/k/a ALTEGRA
CREDIT COMPANY, assignee of
PARKWAY MORTGAGE INC,,

Plaintiff,
vs.

DAVID L. QUEEN and MARY A. QUEEN,

Defendants.

RED 2

FEB 042005
! itiam A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts

CIVIL DIVISION
NO. 02-1721-CD

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

Filed on behalf of
Plaintiff

Counsel of record for this

party:

Louis P, Vitti, Esquire
PA 1.D. #3810
Supreme Court #01072

Louis P. Vitti & Assoc., P.C.
916 Fifth Avenue
Pittsburgh, PA 15219

(412) 281-1725



IN THE COURT-OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

NATIONAL CITY HOME LOAN SERVICES, INC,, NO. 02-1721-CD

f/k/a ALTEGRA CREDIT COMPANY, assignee of
PARKWAY MORTGAGE INC,,

VS.

)

)

. )
Plaintiff, )
)

DAVID L. QUEEN and MARY A. QUEEN, )
)

Defendants.

AFFIi)AVIT OF SERVICE
1, Helen Boyce, do hereby certify that a Notice of Sale has been seﬁed upon the
Defendants on January 3, 2005 by the Sheriff of Clearfield County and all Lien Holders, by
Certificate of Mailing, for service in the above-captioned case on January 20, 2005, advising

them of the Sheriff's sale of the property at 238 Hopkins Street, Irvona, PA 16656 on March 4,

2005.
LOUIS P. VITTI & ASSOCIATES, P.C.
w U oot e

Helen Boyce \

SWORN to and subscribed
- before me this 2nd day
of February, 2005.. Nowiaser
L. Houss, Notary <0
Pleasant Hils Boro, Allaghery « i+

| e
Notary Pyblic o '
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Recelved From:

Louis P. Vitti & Associates, P.C. 270 TR
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. - e Qe ¥
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Recelved From;

Louis P. Vitti & Associates, P.C.
916 Fifth Avenue, Pittsburgh, PA 15219

One pleca of ordinary mail addressed to:

Tax Collector of Irvona Borough
255 Hopkins Street
Irvona, PA 16656
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Recaived From:

Louis P. Vitti & Associates, P.C.
916 Fifth Avenue, Pittsburgh, PA 15219
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Irvona Municipal Building
P.O. Box 247
Irvona, PA 16656

PS Form 3817, January 2001
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916 Fifth Avenue, Pittsburgh, PA 15219 ViOS
‘//.(‘—'./
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Recelvad From:

Louis P. Vitti & Associates, P.C. P
916 Fifth Avenue, Pittsburgh, PA 15219

U.S. POSTAGE
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LAY
Bureau of Compliance \on.
Clearance Support Section N
Dept. #281230
Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

NATIONAL CITY HOME LOAN
SERVICES, INC,, f’/k/a ALTEGRA
CREDIT COMPANY, assignee of
PARKWAY MORTGAGE, INC.,

Plaintiff,

VS.

DAVID L. QUEEN and MARY A. QUEEN

Defendants.

CIVIL DIVISION
NO. 02-1721-CD

PRAECIPE TO REISSUE WRIT OF
EXECUTION AND AFFIDAVIT OF
LAST KNOWN ADDRESS

Code MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Filed on behalf of
Plaintiff

Counsel of record for this
party:

Louis P. Vitti, Esquire
PA LD. #3810
Supreme Court #01072

Louis P. Vitti & Assoc., P.C.
916 Fifth Avenue
Pittsburgh, PA 15219

(412) 281-1725

== L “57 .
O 33‘@ 7,00
énr 12 ] 000 b weits 9/

Wil 5 - c!zxr*bSh‘('

p/’orf VHO[‘_ ST /\, "

)L-'m



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

NATIONAL CITY HOME LOAN SERVICES, INC
f/k/a ALTEGRA MORTGAGE COMPANY, assignee of
PARKWAY MORTGAGE, INC,,

NO. 02-1721-CD

Vvs.
DAVID L. QUEEN and MARY A. QUEEN,
Defendant.

)
)
)
Plaintiff, )
)
)
)
AFFIDAVIT
I, Louis P. Vitti, do hereby swear that, to the best of my knowledge, information and belief,
the Defendant(s), is/are the owners of the real property on which the Plaintiff seeks to execute . That the

Defendants' last known address is 238 Hopkins Street, Irvona, PA 16656.

Lollis P. Vitti, Esquire

SWORN TO and subscribed
before me this 8th day of

October, 2004.

[My Conimisaic: Cxpl

Member, Pennsyivaii.: Ases




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

NATIONAL CITY HOME LOAN SERVICES, INC
t/k/a ALTEGRA MORTGAGE COMPANY, assignee of
PARKWAY MORTGAGE, INC,,

NO. 02-1721-CD

Vs

)
)
)
Plaintiff, )
. )
DAVID L. QUEEN and MARY A. QUEEN, )
)

Defendant.

PRAECIPE TO REISSUE WRIT OF
EXECUTION IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

TO: PROTHONOTARY OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY
Kindly, Reissue a Writ of Execution in favor of the Plaintiff and against the Defendant(s)

in the above-captioned matter as follows:

Amount Due $32,785.43
139.0C Prothonotary costs
Interest 2/12/03-Sale Date

Total S

The real estate, which is the subject matter of the Praecipe for Writ of Execution is situate
n:

Boro of Irvona, Cty of Clearfield, Cmwlth of PA. HET a dwg k/a 238 Hopkins Street, Irvona, PA 16656.

Parcel # 11-H16-353-112.

Lgis P. Vitti, Esquire
ttorney for Plaintiff




“FILED o

OCT 12 2004

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts

geoo sdonodtan



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

NATIONAL CITY HOME LOAN SERVICES, INC
f/k/a ALTEGRA MORTGAGE COMPANY, assignee of
PARKWAY MORTGAGE, INC,,

NO. 02-1721-CD

VS.
DAVID L. QUEEN and MARY A. QUEEN,

)
)
)
Plair tiff, )
)
)
Defendant. )

AFFIDAVIT
1, Louis P. Vitti, hereby certify that as representative of National City Home Loan Services, Inc,
et al am familiar with the above-captioned case and various servicing activities related thereto and that

the provisions of the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania and specifically, Act 91 of 1983, have

(mlf)( 7D k/;,d“) :

is P. Vitti, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff

been complied with in the above-captioned case.

SWORN TO and subscribed

before me this 8th day of

October, 2004.




N

i
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

NATIONAL CITY HOME LOAN SERVICES, INC
f/k/a ALTEGRA MORTGAGE COMPANY, assignee of
PARKWAY MORTGAGE, INC,,

NO. 02-1721-CD

Vs.
DAVID L. QUEEN and MARY A. QUEEN,

)
)
)
Plaintiff, )
)
)
Defendant. )

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

National City Home Loan Services, Inc, et al , Plaintiff in the above action, sets forth as of the date the

Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed the following information concerning the real property

located at 238 Hopkins Street, Irvona, PA 16656.

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or Reputed Owner(s):

Name: Address (Please indicate if this
cannot be reasonably ascertained)

David L. Queen 238 Hopkins Street

Mary A. Queen Irvona, PA 16656

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

Name: Address (Please indicate if this
cannot be reasonably ascertained)

Same as No. 1 above.

3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on
the real property to be sold:

Name: ' Address (Please indicate if this
cannot be reasonably ascertained)

Conemaugh Valley Medical Hospital 10863 Franklin Street
Johnstown, PA 15905



4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

Name Address (Please indicate if this
cannot be reasonably ascertained)
None
5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:
Name Address (Please indicate if this
cannot be reasonably ascertained)
None

6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in or record lien on the
property and whose interest may be affected by the sale:

Name Address (Please indicate if this
cannot be reasonably ascertained)

None

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the Plaintiff has knowledge who has any
interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

Name Address (Please indicate if this
cannot be reasonably ascertained)

Tax Collector of Irvona Borough 255 Hopkins Street
Irvona, PA 16656

Irvona Municipal Building P.O. Box 247
Irvona, PA 16656

BCI Municipal Authority Main Street
Irvona, PA 16656

Commonwealth of PA -DPW P.O. Box 8016
Harrisburg, PA 17105

Clerk of Courts P.O. Box 549
Criminal/Civil Division Clearfield, PA 16830



Tax Claim Bureau of Clearfield County

Court of Common Pleas of
Clearfield County
Domestic Relations Division

Bureau of Compliance

Tenant/Occupant

230 East Market Street
Clearfield, PA 16830

P.O. Box 549
Clearfield, PA 16830

Clearance Support Section
Dept. #281230

Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230
Attn: Susan Blough

238 Hopkins Street
Irvona, PA 16656

I venify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal

knowledge or information and belief. I understand that false statements herein are made sutject to the

penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

October 8. 2004
Date

SWORN TO and subscribed

before me this 8th day of

October, 2004.

Notar-kb.. M
e u%ta-‘a! Seal

Sherry L Hous, Notary Public
Pleasant Iilis Baro Aliegheny County
My Cornessic Expires danuary 28, 2007
Member, Fenns\ivenia Assoce:ion Cf Notaries




COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD

National City Home Loan Services, Inc., f/k/a

WRIT OF EXECUTION and/or ATTACHMENT

Altegra Credit Company, assignee of

Parkway Mortgage, Inc.

Vs.

David L. Queen and Mary A. Queen

CIVIL ACTION - LAW

NO.: 2002-01721-CD

TO THE SHERIFF OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY:

Cop

2/,

To satisfy the debt, interest and costs due NATIONAL CITY HOME LOAN SERVICES, INC., fk/a Altegra Credit
Company, assignee of PARKWAY MORTGAGE, INC,, Plaintiff(s) from DAVID L. QUEEN and MARY A. QUEEN,

Defendant(s):

(1) You are directed to levy upon the property of the defendant(s) and to sell interest(s) therein:

See Attached Description

(2) You are also directed to attach the property of the defendant(s) not levied upon in the possession of:

Garnishee(s) as follows:

and to notify the garnishee(s) that: (a) an attachment has been issued; (b) the garnishee(s) is/are enjoined from paying
any debt to or for the account of the defendant(s) and from delivering any property of the defendant(s) or otherwise

disposing thereof;

(3) If property of the defendant(s) not levied upon and subject to attachment is found in the possession of anyone other
than a named garnishee, you are directed to notify h1m/her that he/she has been added as a garnishee and is enjoined as

above stated.

AMOUNT DUE: $32,785.43
INTEREST 2/12/03-Sale Date
PROTH. COSTS: $

ATTY’S COMM: §

DATE: 10/12/2004

Received this writ this
of AD.
At AM./P.M.

day

Sheriff

PAID: $132.00
SHERIFF: $
OTHER COSTS: §

Wilham A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk Civil Division

Requesting Party: Louis P. Vitti, Esq.
916 Fifth Ave.
Pittsburgh, PA 15219
(412) 281-1725



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

NATIONAL CITY HOME LOAN SERVICES, INC
/k/a ALTEGRA MORTGAGE COMPANY, assignee of
PARKWAY MORTGAGE, INC,,

NO. 02-1721-CD

VS.

)
)
)
Plaintiff, )
)
DAVID L. QUEEN and MARY A. QUEEN, )
)

Defendant.

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

All that certain property situated in the Borough of Irvona, in the County of Clearfield, and the
Commonwelath of Pennsylvania, being described as follows:

Being more fully described in a deed dated 03/06/1996 and recorded 03/12/1996, among the land records
of the county and state set forth above, in Deed Book 1743, page 102

Parcel # 11-H16-353-112

Having erected thereon a dwelling known as 238 Hopkins Street, Irvona, PA 16656

Being the same premise which Alwine Queen their deed dated 03/06/1996 and recorded on 03/12/1996
in the Recorder of Deeds Office in Clearfield County, Pennsylvania in deed book volume 1743, page 102,
granted and conveyed unto David L. Queen and Mary A. Queen.



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

NATIONAL CITY HOME LOAN
SERVICES, INC., f/k/a ALTEGRA
CREDIT COMPANY, assignee of
PARKWAY MORTGAGE INC,,

Plaintiff,
Vs.

DAVID L. QUEEN and MARY A. QUEEN,

Defendants.

1D 524,
4200
o Wil o

e William s
o .?r?t‘hqdnbtéry/cferfl?‘w} "

Fe

Courtg

FILED~,

cc

CIVIL DIVISION
NO. 02-1721-CD

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

Filed on behalf of
Plaintiff

Counsel of record for this

party:

Louis P. Vitti, Esquire
PA I.D. #3810
Supreme Court #01072

Louis P. Vitti & Assoc., P.C.
916 Fifth Avenue
Pittsburgh, PA 15219

(412) 281-1725



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

NATIONAL CITY HOME LOAN SERVICES, INC.,
f/k/a ALTEGRA CREDIT COMPANY, assignee of
PARKWAY MORTGAGE INC.,

NO. 02-1721-CD

VS.

)
)
)
Plaintiff, )
)
DAVID L. QUEEN and MARY A. QUEEN, )
)

Defendants.

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

I, Helen Boyce, do hereby certify that a Notice of Sale has been served upon the
Defendants on January 3, 2005 by the Sheriff of Clearfield County and all Lien Holders, by
Certificate of Mailing, for service in the above-captioned case on January 20, 2005, advising

them of the Sheriff's sale of the property at 238 Hopkins Street, Irvona, PA 16656 on March 4

b

2005.
LOUIS P. VITTI & ASSOCIATES, PC
BY
Helen Boyce
SWORN to and subscribed
before me this 2nd day
of February, 2005.. Nor@Ser
Shenry L Houss, Notasy -0
Pleasant Hiis Boro, Alagheny «

My .. E npims mﬂﬂ'zb 200 .
TS — Ty [T
Notary Pyblic o



U.S. POSTAL SERVICE CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

MAY BE USED FOR DOMESTIC AND INTERNATIONAL MAIL, DOES NOT
PROVIDE FOR INSURANCE-POSTMASTER

Received From:

Louis P. Vitti & Associates, P.C.
916 Fifth Avenue, Pittsburgh, PA 15219

One pieca of ordinary mail addressed to:

10863 Franklin Street
Johnstown, PA 15905

PS Form 3817, January 2001

U.S. POSTAL SERVICE CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

MAY BE USED FOR DOMESTIC AND INTERNATIONAL MAIL, DOES NOT
PROVIDE FOR INSURANCE-POSTMASTER

Received From:

Louis P. Vitti & Associates, P.C.
916 Fifth Avenue, Pittsburgh, PA 15219

One piece of ordinary mail addressed lo:

Tax Collector of Irvona Borough
255 Hopkins Street
Irvona, PA 16656

PS Form 3817, January 2001

U.S. POSTAL SERVICE CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

p— e
MAY BE USED FOR DOMESTIC AND INTERNATIONAL MAIL, DOES NOT
PROVIDE FOR INSURANCE-POSTMASTER

Recelved From:

Louis P. Vitti & Associates, P.C.
916 Fifth Avenue, Pittsburgh, PA 15219

One piece of ordinary mall addressed to:

Irvona Municipal Building
P.O. Box 247
Irvona, PA 16656

PS Form 3817, January 2001

U.S. POSTAL SERVICE CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

MAY BE USED FOR DOMESTIC AND INTERNATIONAL MAIL, DOES NOT
PROVIDE FOR INSURANCE-POSTMASTER

Received From:

Louis P. Vitti & Associates, P.C.
916 Fifth Avenue, Pittsburgh, PA 15219

One piece of ordinary mail addressed to:

BCI Municipal Authority
Main Street
Irvona, PA 16656

PS Form 3817, January 2001

AR Cloaine. 3.u.05. Wecnfald
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MAY BE USED FOR DOMESTIC AND INTERNATIONAL MAIL, DOES NOT
PROVIDE FOR INSURANCE-POSTMASTER

Received From:

Louis P. Vitti & Associates, P.C.
916 Fifth Avenue, Pittsburgh, PA 15219

0.9
U.S. POSTAGE

One plece of ordinary mai! addressed to:

Clearance Support Section
Dept. #281230
Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230

Attn: Susan Blough

Bureau of Compliance )

PS Form 3817, January 2001

U.S. POSTAL SERVICE CERTIFICATE OF MAILING
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T IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

DOCKET # 20025
NO: 02-1721-CD
PLAINTIFF: NATIONAL CITY HOME LOAN SERVICES, INC. F/K/A ALTEGRA MORTGAGE COMPANY, ASSIGNEE
OF PARKWAY MORTGAGE, INC.
Vs,
DEFENDANT: DAVID L. QUEEN AND MARY A. QUEEN

Execution REAL ESTATE

SHERIFF RETURN
]

DATE RECEIVED WRIT: 10/12/2004

LEVY TAKEN 01/03/2005 @ 10:34 AM

POSTED 01/03/2005 @ 10:34 AM

SALE HELD 03/04/2005

SOLD TO NATIONAL CITY HOME LOAN SERVICES, INC. F/K/A ALTEGRA MORTGAGE COMPANY,

ASSIGNEE OF PARKWAY MORTGAGE, INC.

SOLD FOR AMOUNT  $1.00 PLUS COSTS

WRIT RETURNED 04/08/2005

DATE DEED FILED 04/08/2005

PROPERTY ADDRESS 238 HOPKINS STREET IRVONA , PA 16656
SERVICES

01/03/2005 @ 10:34 AM SERVED DAVID .. QUEEN
SERVED DAVID L. QUEEN, DEFENDANT, AT THE ABOVE LISTED RESIDENCE, BY HANDING TO MARY A. QUEEN, WIFE/DEFENDANT,

A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT OF EXECUTION, NOTICE OF SALE, AND COPY OF THE LEVY AND BY MAKING
KNOWN TO HER THE CONTENTS THEREOF.

01/03/2005 @ 10:34 AM SERVED MARY A. QUEEN
SERVED MARY A. QUEEN, DEFENDANT, AT THE ABOVE LISTED RESIDENCE, BY HANDING TO MARY A. QUEEN

A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT OF EXECUTION, NOTICE OF SALE, AND COPY OF THE LEVY AND BY MAKING

KNOWN TO HER THE CONTENTS THEREOF.
3R A

APR 0820 &

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

DOCKET# 20025
NO: 02-1721-CD
PLAINTIFF: NATIONAL CITY HOME LOAN SERVICES, INC. F/K/A ALTEGRA MORTGAGE COMPANY, ASSIGNEE
OF PARKWAY MORTGAGE, INC.
VS.
DEFENDANT: DAVID L. QUEEN AND MARY A. QUEEN
Execution REAL ESTATE

SHERIFF RETURN

SHERIFF HAWKINS $240.94

SURCHARGE $40.00 PAID BY ATTORNEY

So Answers,

Chester § Hawkins t

Sheriff

Sworn to Before Me This

Day of 2005




e WRIT OF EXECUTION and/or ATTACHMENT
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

National City Home Loan Services, Inc., f/k/a
Altegra Credit Company, assignee of
Parkway Mortgage, Inc.

. Vs. NO.: 2002-01721-CD
David L. Queen and Mary A. Queen :

TO THE SHERIFF OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY:

To satisfy the debt, interest and costs due NATIONAL CITY HOME LOAN SERVICES, INC.,, fk/a Altegra Credit
Company, assignee of PARKWAY MORTGAGE, INC., Plaintiff(s) from DAVID L. QUEEN and MARY A. QUEEN,
Defendant(s):

(1) You are directed to levy upon the property of the defendant(s) and to sell mterest(s) therein:
See Attached Descrlptlon '

(2) You are also directed to attach the property of the defendant(s) not levied upon in the possession of:

Garnishee(s) as follows:

and to notify the garnishee(s) that: (a) an attachment has been issued; (b) the garnishee(s) is/are enjoined from paying
any debt to or for the account of the defendant(s) and from delivering any property of the defendant(s) or otherwise
disposing thereof;

(3) If property of the defendant(s) not levied upon and subject to attachment is found in the possession of anyone other
than a named garnishee, you are directed to notify him/her that he/she has been added as a garnishee and is enjoined as
above stated.

AMOUNT DUE: $32,785.43 PAID: $132.00
INTEREST 2/12/03-Sale Date SHERIFF: §
PROTH. COSTS: § OTHER COSTS: §

ATTY’S COMM: §
DATE: 10/12/2004

(«W,M/

William A. Shaw

Prothonotary/Clerk Civil Division
Received this writ this ‘D‘H\ day
of Ockolser AD. 200H Requesting Party: Louis P. Vitti, Esq.
At 200 AM//EM 916 Fifth Ave.
Pittsburgh, PA 15219
Chooksn Q. Wb (412) 281-1725

Shecit S e, B Ol



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION '

NATIONAL CITY HOME LOAN SERVICES, INC
f/k/a ALTEGRA MORTGAGE COMPANY, assignee of
PARKWAY MORTGAGE, INC,,

NO. 02-1721-CD

VS

)
)
)
Plaintiff, )
: )
DAVID L. QUEEN and MARY A. QUEEN, )
)

Defendant.

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

All that certain property situated in the Borough of Irvona, in the County of Clearfield, and the
Commonwelath of Pennsylvania, being described as follows: :

Being more fully described in a deed dated 03/06/1996 and recorded 03/12/1 996, among the Jand records
of the county and state set forth above, in Deed Book 1743, page 102

Parcel # 11-H16-353-112
Having erected thereon a dwelling known as 238 Hopkins Street, Irvona, PA 16656
Being the same premise which Alwine Queen their deed dated 03/06/1996 and recorded on 03/12/ 1996

in the Recorder of Deeds Office in Clearfield County, Pennsylvania in deed book volume 1743, page 102,
granted and conveyed unto David L. Queen and Mary A. Queen.




REAL ESTATE SALE
o SCHEDULE OF DISTRIBUTION

NAME DAVID L. QUEEN NO. 02-1721-CD

NOW, April 08, 2005, by virtue of the Writ of Execution hereunto attached, after having given due and legal notice of time and place
of sale by publication in a newspaper published in this County and by handbills posted on the premises setting for the date, time
and place of sale at the Court House in Clearfield on March 04, 2005, | exposed the within described real estate of David L. Queen
And Mary A. Queen to public venue or outcry at which time and place | sold the same to HOMECOMINGS FINANCIAL
NETWORK, INC. he/she being the highest bidder, for the sum of $1.00 plus costs and made the following appropriations, viz:

SHERIFF COSTS:

PLAINTIFF COSTS, DEBT AND INTEREST:

gg:wce 15.00 DEBT-AMOUNT DUE 32,785.43
15.00 INTEREST @ % 0.00
MILEAGE 20.25 FROM 12/12/2003 TO 03/04/2005
LEVY 15.00
ll\:A(l)LSE_:rL\Iﬁg 20.25 PROTH SATISFACTION
15.00 LATE CHARGES AND FEES
CcsDs 10.00 COST OF SUIT-TO BE ADDED
ggg'x\'ggo"‘ 0.00 FORECLOSURE FEES
HANDBILLS 1;-33 ATTORNEY COMMISSION
DISTRIBUTION - REFUND OF ADVANCE
25.00 REFUND OF SURCHARGE 40.00
ADVERTISING 15.00 SATISFACTION FEE
ADD'L SERVICE 15.00 ESCROW DEFICIENCY
DEED 30.00 PROPERTY INSPECTIONS
ADD'L POSTING INTEREST
ADD'L MILEAGE MISCELLANEOUS
ADD'L LEVY
RETURNS/DEPUTIZE
COPIES 15.00 COSTS:
5.00 ADVERTISING 332.32
BILLING/PHONE/FAX 5.00 TAXES - COLLECTOR 279.30
CONTINUED SALES TAXES - TAX CLAIM
MISCELLANEOUS DUE
TOTAL SHERIFF COSTS $240.94 LIEN SEARCH 100.00
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT 5.00
_ DEED COSTS 30.00
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT 5.00 LEGAL JOURNAL COSTS 187.00
REGISTER & RECORDER 30.00 PROTHONOTARY 132.00
TRANSFER TAX 2% 0.00 MORTGAGE SEARCH 40.00
TOTAL DEED COSTS $30.00 MUNICIPAL LIEN 282.72
TOTAL COSTS $1,629.28

DISTRIBUTION WILL BE MADE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE ABOVE SCHEDULE UNLESS EXCEPTIONS
ARE FILED WITH THIS OFFICE WITHIN TEN (10) DAYS FROM THIS DATE.

CHESTER A. HAWKINS, Sheriff



